
OFFICIAL RESULTS

MONSTER ENERGY AMA SUPERCROSS, AN FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 OF 8 - JANUARY 3, 2009

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Supercross Lites - West

POINTS

ANGEL STADIUM - ANAHEIM, CA

ANAHEIM I

19 Jake T. Weimer Rupert, ID Kawasaki KX250F Monster Energy/Pro Circuit1 15 Laps  25°*

116 Ryan Morais Murrieta, CA Kawasaki KX250F Monster Energy/Pro Circuit2 +1.322  22

10 Ryan M. Dungey Belle Plaine, MN Suzuki RM-Z250 Rockstar/Makita/Suzuki/Bridgestone3 +3.259  20

63 Chris Blose Phoenix, AZ Honda CRF250R Troy Lee Designs4 +23.636  18

1 Jason Lawrence Carlsbad, CA, USA Yamaha YZ250F Yamaha5 +24.163  16

31 Ryan Sipes Vine Grove, KY KTM 250SX-F MDK/KTM/Muscle Milk/FMF/Dunlop6 +29.304  15

114 Justin D. Brayton Murrieta, CA KTM 250SX-F -none listed-7 +43.172  14

801 Jeff Alessi Victorville, CA Honda CRF250R Motoconcepts/FMF/FoxRacingShox8 +1:02.615  13

350 Ben D. Evans Boise, ID Honda CRF250R -none listed-9 +1:05.591  12

102 Christopher Gosselaar Spring Valley Lake, CA Kawasaki KX250F -none listed-10 14 Laps  11

55 Ryan D. Clark Waddell, AZ Honda CRF250R Brawndo Honda11 +2.046  10

85 Sean D. Borkenhagen Huntington Beach, CA Honda CRF250R Troy Lee Designs/Honda/Dunlop12 +3.680  9

407 Adam B. Chatfield Cherry Valley, CA Honda CRF250R Riley Racing/Decal Works13 +8.333  8

39 Trey G. Canard Shawnee, OK Honda CRF250R Geico Powersports Honda14 +17.329  7

65 Shaun J. Skinner Stuart, FL Honda CRF250R DNA Energy/BTO Sports/BBMX15 +18.008  6

402 Cedric Soubeyras Entraygues Songue, France Yamaha YZ250F First/Ipone/Shark/Oakley16 +24.067  5

111 Michael J. Sleeter Temecula, CA KTM 250SX-F One/Vans/Spy/Truth/Alpinestar17 +35.677  4

143 Michael R. Horban Grants Pass, OR Yamaha YZ250F MDKMotorsports/OREGONMOTORSPORTS18 +38.354  3

122 Dan Reardon Menifee, CA Honda CRF250R Geico Powersports Honda19 6 Laps  2

36 Kyle B. Cunningham Fort Worth, TX Kawasaki KX250F Canidae/Motosport/Kawasaki20 3 Laps  1

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME: 15:52.365
1.322 * LEAD MOST LAPS° FIRST GATE PICK

PRELIMINARY EVENTS

HEAT #1 HEAT #2 LAST CHANCE QUALIFIER
6 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

19 J. Weimer 1

116 R. Morais 2

114 J. Brayton 3

102 C. Gosselaar 4

801 J. Alessi 5

350 B. Evans 6

111 M. Sleeter 7

143 M. Horban 8

85 S. Borkenhagen 9

RACE TIME: 6:19.183

6 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

1 J. Lawrence 1

122 D. Reardon 2

39 T. Canard 3

63 C. Blose 4

402 C. Soubeyras 5

36 K. Cunningham 6

65 S. Skinner 7

55 R. Clark 8

407 A. Chatfield 9

RACE TIME: 6:20.169

4 Laps, 2 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

10 R. Dungey 1

31 R. Sipes 2

RACE TIME: 4:12.581

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Jake T. Weimer Rupert, ID  1  25 1

Ryan Morais Murrieta, CA  0  22 2

Ryan M. Dungey Belle Plaine, MN  0  20 3

Chris Blose Phoenix, AZ  0  18 4

Jason Lawrence Carlsbad, CA, USA  0  16 5

Ryan Sipes Vine Grove, KY  0  15 6

Justin D. Brayton Murrieta, CA  0  14 7

Jeff Alessi Victorville, CA  0  13 8

Ben D. Evans Boise, ID  0  12 9

Christopher Gosselaar Spring Valley Lake, C  0  11 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Ryan D. Clark Waddell, AZ  0  10 11

Sean D. Borkenhagen Huntington Beach, CA  0  9 12

Adam B. Chatfield Cherry Valley, CA  0  8 13

Trey G. Canard Shawnee, OK  0  7 14

Shaun J. Skinner Stuart, FL  0  6 15

Cedric Soubeyras Entraygues Songue, Fr  0  5 16

Michael J. Sleeter Temecula, CA  0  4 17

Michael R. Horban Grants Pass, OR  0  3 18

Dan Reardon Menifee, CA  0  2 19

Kyle B. Cunningham Fort Worth, TX  0  1 20

ATTENDANCE: 42,309 NEXT EVENT: Chase Field - Phoenix, AZ - January 10, 2009
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